
Bard (1-17,0-11 Liberty League) -vs- Clarkson (9-9,4-7 Liberty League)
01/30/26 at Alumni Gymnasium, Potsdam, NY

 
 

 
 
Bard 67

Clarkson 98

Date: 01/30/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 112
Site: Alumni Gymnasium, Potsdam, NY

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Bard 29 38 67
Clarkson 45 53 98

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Gibbs,Samuel * 31 5-10 4-9 5-7 0-0 0 1 3 3 0 2 19
12 Tovar,Lucas * 30 5-9 2-3 1-2 1-1 2 2 3 7 0 1 13
10 Bratakos,Angelos * 27 4-10 0-4 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 4 0 2 8
13 Cuffy-Scott,Azikiwe * 14 3-5 1-2 0-1 2-3 5 5 0 3 0 2 7
32 Dyer,Seth * 20 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 5 0 0 0 2 2
04 Sampah,Bryce 19 4-5 0-0 0-1 4-1 5 2 1 1 0 0 8
01 Skehel,Klaudius 22 1-4 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 0 4
21 Matz,Sebastian 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
14 Ravitz,Luke 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Korfiatis,Konstantinos 13 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 1 1 1
24 Umstead,Jalen 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 0
25 Zampoukas,Dimitrios 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
02 Sweeney,Michael 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
30 Napier-Rowell,Toure 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-54 9-27 10-17 9-19 28 22 14 23 1 11 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-26   42.31% 3-11   27.27% 4-7   57.14%
Second Half 13-28   46.43% 6-16   37.50% 6-10   60.00%
Total 24-54   44.4% 9-27   33.3% 10-17   58.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Burns,Braeden * 24 7-8 3-4 5-6 0-2 2 2 1 3 0 2 22
21 Abernethy,Nate * 22 3-8 0-1 4-9 3-4 7 1 4 1 0 2 10
00 Rappa,Lorenzo * 19 3-7 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 3 8
05 DeRegis,Steve * 19 3-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 5 5 0 1 7
23 Kocak,Aydin * 20 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 6
20 Piddock,Bobby 15 3-3 1-1 6-9 1-2 3 2 1 1 2 3 13
12 Wallace,Grayson 19 4-8 3-7 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 11
02 Maxam,Tyson 14 3-4 3-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 3 0 0 9
10 Bianco,Ben 9 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 6
30 Rappa,Ben 16 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 2 3 0 0 1 4
11 Dingman,James 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 2 2
04 Toscano,Matt 16 0-3 0-1 0-0 3-2 5 2 6 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-57 18-33 16-26 11-24 35 15 25 17 2 14 98

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-29   48.28% 9-18   50.00% 8-14   57.14%
Second Half 18-28   64.29% 9-15   60.00% 8-12   66.67%
Total 32-57   56.1% 18-33   54.5% 16-26   61.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 35 Bench Points: 45 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bard Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Clarkson
MISS 3PTR by CUFFY-SCOTT,AZIKIWE 19:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNS,BRAEDEN
19:23 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by RAPPA,LORENZO

-- ASSIST  by DEREGIS,STEVE
FOUL  by CUFFY-SCOTT,AZIKIWE 19:10
TURNOVER  by CUFFY-SCOTT,AZIKIWE 19:10

18:57 TURNOVER  by ABERNETHY,NATE
STEAL  by GIBBS,SAMUEL 18:57
GOOD JUMPER by CUFFY-SCOTT,AZIKIWE(in the paint) 18:35 2-3 H 1

18:22 MISS 3PTR by DEREGIS,STEVE
REBOUND DEF by CUFFY-SCOTT,AZIKIWE --
TURNOVER  by CUFFY-SCOTT,AZIKIWE 18:02

18:02 STEAL  by ABERNETHY,NATE
17:56 TURNOVER  by BURNS,BRAEDEN

STEAL  by CUFFY-SCOTT,AZIKIWE 17:56
GOOD LAYUP by BRATAKOS,ANGELOS(in the paint) 17:43 4-3 V 1
ASSIST  by TOVAR,LUCAS --

17:30 MISS 3PTR by KOCAK,AYDIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CUFFY-SCOTT,AZIKIWE 17:26
SUB IN by SAMPAH,BRYCE 17:26
MISS LAYUP by DYER,SETH(in the paint) 17:14
REBOUND OFF by SAMPAH,BRYCE --
GOOD LAYUP by SAMPAH,BRYCE(in the paint) 17:10 6-3 V 3

16:51 6-5 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BURNS,BRAEDEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DYER,SETH 16:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:16 MISS DUNK by ABERNETHY,NATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRATAKOS,ANGELOS --
GOOD LAYUP by SAMPAH,BRYCE(in the paint) 16:08 8-5 V 3
ASSIST  by TOVAR,LUCAS --

16:08 FOUL  by BURNS,BRAEDEN
SUB OUT by BRATAKOS,ANGELOS 16:08
SUB IN by SKEHEL,KLAUDIUS 16:08
MISS FT by SAMPAH,BRYCE 16:08

-- REBOUND DEF by KOCAK,AYDIN
15:59 8-8 GOOD 3PTR by RAPPA,LORENZO

-- ASSIST  by ABERNETHY,NATE
MISS 3PTR by GIBBS,SAMUEL 15:38
REBOUND OFF by SAMPAH,BRYCE --
MISS LAYUP by SAMPAH,BRYCE(in the paint) 15:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ABERNETHY,NATE
FOUL  by TOVAR,LUCAS 15:26
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:26

15:19 TURNOVER  by DEREGIS,STEVE
MISS LAYUP by DYER,SETH(in the paint) 15:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ABERNETHY,NATE
14:43 TURNOVER  by DEREGIS,STEVE

STEAL  by GIBBS,SAMUEL 14:43
TURNOVER  by GIBBS,SAMUEL 14:32

14:32 SUB OUT by DEREGIS,STEVE
14:32 SUB OUT by KOCAK,AYDIN
14:32 SUB IN by MAXAM,TYSON
14:32 SUB IN by PIDDOCK,BOBBY

SUB OUT by SAMPAH,BRYCE 14:32
SUB OUT by GIBBS,SAMUEL 14:32
SUB IN by BRATAKOS,ANGELOS 14:32
SUB IN by CUFFY-SCOTT,AZIKIWE 14:32



FOUL  by DYER,SETH 14:14
14:14 8-9 H 1 GOOD FT by BURNS,BRAEDEN
14:14 8-10 H 2 GOOD FT by BURNS,BRAEDEN

MISS 3PTR by BRATAKOS,ANGELOS 13:55
REBOUND OFF by CUFFY-SCOTT,AZIKIWE --
MISS LAYUP by TOVAR,LUCAS(in the paint) 13:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNS,BRAEDEN
FOUL  by CUFFY-SCOTT,AZIKIWE 13:31

13:31 MISS FT by PIDDOCK,BOBBY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by CUFFY-SCOTT,AZIKIWE 13:31
SUB IN by SAMPAH,BRYCE 13:31

13:31 MISS FT by PIDDOCK,BOBBY
REBOUND DEF by DYER,SETH --
GOOD LAYUP by SAMPAH,BRYCE(in the paint) 13:05 10-10
ASSIST  by BRATAKOS,ANGELOS --

12:56 SUB OUT by RAPPA,LORENZO
12:56 SUB IN by TOSCANO,MATT

SUB OUT by TOVAR,LUCAS 12:56
SUB IN by GIBBS,SAMUEL 12:56

12:52 MISS JUMPER by MAXAM,TYSON
-- REBOUND OFF by TOSCANO,MATT

FOUL  by BRATAKOS,ANGELOS 12:47
FOUL  by DYER,SETH 12:36

12:36 10-11 H 1 GOOD FT by BURNS,BRAEDEN
SUB OUT by DYER,SETH 12:36
SUB IN by ZAMPOUKAS,DIMITRIOS 12:36

12:36 10-12 H 2 GOOD FT by BURNS,BRAEDEN
TURNOVER  by SKEHEL,KLAUDIUS 12:27

12:27 STEAL  by PIDDOCK,BOBBY
FOUL  by SKEHEL,KLAUDIUS 11:58

11:58 10-13 H 3 GOOD FT by PIDDOCK,BOBBY
11:58 10-14 H 4 GOOD FT by PIDDOCK,BOBBY

GOOD 3PTR by SKEHEL,KLAUDIUS 11:55 13-14 H 1
ASSIST  by GIBBS,SAMUEL --

11:45 MISS 3PTR by ABERNETHY,NATE
REBOUND DEF by ZAMPOUKAS,DIMITRIOS --
MISS 3PTR by BRATAKOS,ANGELOS 11:29

-- REBOUND DEF by ABERNETHY,NATE
11:17 13-17 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MAXAM,TYSON

-- ASSIST  by PIDDOCK,BOBBY
MISS JUMPER by ZAMPOUKAS,DIMITRIOS 10:52

10:52 BLOCK  by PIDDOCK,BOBBY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:52

10:52 SUB OUT by PIDDOCK,BOBBY
10:52 SUB OUT by ABERNETHY,NATE
10:52 SUB IN by WALLACE,GRAYSON
10:52 SUB IN by KOCAK,AYDIN

SUB OUT by SKEHEL,KLAUDIUS 10:52
SUB IN by TOVAR,LUCAS 10:52
MISS LAYUP by BRATAKOS,ANGELOS(in the paint) 10:46
REBOUND OFF by ZAMPOUKAS,DIMITRIOS --

10:42 FOUL  by MAXAM,TYSON
GOOD JUMPER by BRATAKOS,ANGELOS 10:33 15-17 H 2

10:17 MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,GRAYSON
REBOUND DEF by BRATAKOS,ANGELOS --
TURNOVER  by TOVAR,LUCAS 10:05

10:05 SUB OUT by MAXAM,TYSON
10:05 SUB OUT by BURNS,BRAEDEN
10:05 SUB IN by DEREGIS,STEVE
10:05 SUB IN by RAPPA,BEN



SUB OUT by ZAMPOUKAS,DIMITRIOS 10:05
SUB IN by DYER,SETH 10:05

09:42 15-20 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by DEREGIS,STEVE
-- ASSIST  by RAPPA,BEN

TURNOVER  by BRATAKOS,ANGELOS 09:18
09:18 STEAL  by RAPPA,BEN
09:06 MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,GRAYSON

-- REBOUND OFF by RAPPA,BEN
08:57 MISS 3PTR by DEREGIS,STEVE

-- REBOUND OFF by TOSCANO,MATT
08:49 15-23 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by KOCAK,AYDIN

-- ASSIST  by TOSCANO,MATT
TURNOVER  by SAMPAH,BRYCE 08:34
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:34
SUB OUT by SAMPAH,BRYCE 08:34
SUB IN by UMSTEAD,JALEN 08:34

08:19 MISS 3PTR by RAPPA,BEN
-- REBOUND OFF by TOSCANO,MATT

08:04 15-26 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by RAPPA,BEN
-- ASSIST  by DEREGIS,STEVE

07:45 FOUL  by KOCAK,AYDIN
GOOD FT by GIBBS,SAMUEL 07:45 16-26 H 10
SUB OUT by BRATAKOS,ANGELOS 07:45
SUB IN by SKEHEL,KLAUDIUS 07:45
GOOD FT by GIBBS,SAMUEL 07:45 17-26 H 9

07:28 17-28 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by DEREGIS,STEVE(in the paint)
06:59 SUB OUT by KOCAK,AYDIN
06:59 SUB IN by ABERNETHY,NATE

FOUL  by UMSTEAD,JALEN 06:54
TURNOVER  by UMSTEAD,JALEN 06:54

06:54 SUB OUT by TOSCANO,MATT
06:54 SUB IN by RAPPA,LORENZO
06:44 17-30 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,GRAYSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ABERNETHY,NATE
TURNOVER  by UMSTEAD,JALEN 06:26

06:26 STEAL  by RAPPA,LORENZO
06:14 MISS LAYUP by RAPPA,LORENZO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by UMSTEAD,JALEN --
MISS 3PTR by SKEHEL,KLAUDIUS 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by DEREGIS,STEVE
FOUL  by UMSTEAD,JALEN 05:49

05:49 17-31 H 14 GOOD FT by ABERNETHY,NATE
SUB OUT by UMSTEAD,JALEN 05:49
SUB OUT by DYER,SETH 05:49
SUB IN by SAMPAH,BRYCE 05:49
SUB IN by KORFIATIS,KONSTANTIN 05:49

05:49 MISS FT by ABERNETHY,NATE
REBOUND DEF by TOVAR,LUCAS --
TURNOVER  by TOVAR,LUCAS 05:46

05:46 STEAL  by RAPPA,LORENZO
FOUL  by SAMPAH,BRYCE 05:42

05:42 17-32 H 15 GOOD FT by ABERNETHY,NATE(fastbreak)
05:42 SUB OUT by DEREGIS,STEVE
05:42 SUB OUT by WALLACE,GRAYSON
05:42 SUB IN by PIDDOCK,BOBBY
05:42 SUB IN by BURNS,BRAEDEN
05:42 MISS FT by ABERNETHY,NATE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by GIBBS,SAMUEL 05:23 20-32 H 12
ASSIST  by SKEHEL,KLAUDIUS --

05:07 TURNOVER  by BURNS,BRAEDEN
STEAL  by TOVAR,LUCAS 05:07



GOOD LAYUP by TOVAR,LUCAS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:03 22-32 H 10
04:51 22-34 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by ABERNETHY,NATE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KORFIATIS,KONSTANTIN(in the paint) 04:25
04:25 BLOCK  by PIDDOCK,BOBBY

-- REBOUND DEF by PIDDOCK,BOBBY
FOUL  by SKEHEL,KLAUDIUS 04:16

04:16 MISS FT by ABERNETHY,NATE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:16 SUB OUT by BURNS,BRAEDEN
04:16 SUB IN by MAXAM,TYSON
04:16 MISS FT by ABERNETHY,NATE

REBOUND DEF by SKEHEL,KLAUDIUS --
04:04 FOUL  by RAPPA,BEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:04
SUB OUT by SAMPAH,BRYCE 04:04
SUB OUT by GIBBS,SAMUEL 04:04
SUB IN by BRATAKOS,ANGELOS 04:04
SUB IN by CUFFY-SCOTT,AZIKIWE 04:04
MISS FT by TOVAR,LUCAS 04:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TOVAR,LUCAS 04:04 23-34 H 11

03:42 TURNOVER  by MAXAM,TYSON
STEAL  by KORFIATIS,KONSTANTIN 03:42
MISS 3PTR by BRATAKOS,ANGELOS 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MAXAM,TYSON
03:16 MISS 3PTR by RAPPA,LORENZO

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:13 SUB OUT by RAPPA,LORENZO
03:13 SUB OUT by PIDDOCK,BOBBY
03:13 SUB OUT by RAPPA,BEN
03:13 SUB IN by TOSCANO,MATT
03:13 SUB IN by DEREGIS,STEVE
03:13 SUB IN by BURNS,BRAEDEN
03:11 MISS 3PTR by TOSCANO,MATT

-- REBOUND OFF by MAXAM,TYSON
03:04 23-36 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by ABERNETHY,NATE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAXAM,TYSON
FOUL  by CUFFY-SCOTT,AZIKIWE 02:54
TURNOVER  by CUFFY-SCOTT,AZIKIWE 02:54
SUB OUT by SKEHEL,KLAUDIUS 02:54
SUB IN by GIBBS,SAMUEL 02:54

02:39 TURNOVER  by DEREGIS,STEVE
STEAL  by BRATAKOS,ANGELOS 02:39
TURNOVER  by BRATAKOS,ANGELOS 02:34

02:34 STEAL  by DEREGIS,STEVE
02:34 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by TOVAR,LUCAS 02:25
02:25 STEAL  by ABERNETHY,NATE
02:19 23-39 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by MAXAM,TYSON

-- ASSIST  by DEREGIS,STEVE
MISS 3PTR by TOVAR,LUCAS 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TOSCANO,MATT
01:51 MISS LAYUP by TOSCANO,MATT(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ABERNETHY,NATE
01:48 MISS LAYUP by ABERNETHY,NATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CUFFY-SCOTT,AZIKIWE --
GOOD LAYUP by CUFFY-SCOTT,AZIKIWE(in the paint) 01:34 25-39 H 14

01:26 25-42 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by MAXAM,TYSON
-- ASSIST  by ABERNETHY,NATE

GOOD 3PTR by CUFFY-SCOTT,AZIKIWE 01:10 28-42 H 14
ASSIST  by BRATAKOS,ANGELOS --

00:56 28-45 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by BURNS,BRAEDEN



-- ASSIST  by DEREGIS,STEVE
00:23 FOUL  by ABERNETHY,NATE

MISS FT by GIBBS,SAMUEL 00:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by BRATAKOS,ANGELOS 00:23
SUB OUT by CUFFY-SCOTT,AZIKIWE 00:23
SUB IN by SKEHEL,KLAUDIUS 00:23
SUB IN by SAMPAH,BRYCE 00:23
GOOD FT by GIBBS,SAMUEL 00:23 29-45 H 16

00:06 MISS LAYUP by ABERNETHY,NATE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by KORFIATIS,KONSTANTIN 00:06
REBOUND DEF by SAMPAH,BRYCE --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bard Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Clarkson
20:00 SUB OUT by MAXAM,TYSON
20:00 SUB OUT by TOSCANO,MATT
20:00 SUB IN by RAPPA,LORENZO
20:00 SUB IN by KOCAK,AYDIN

SUB OUT by SKEHEL,KLAUDIUS 20:00
SUB OUT by SAMPAH,BRYCE 20:00
SUB OUT by KORFIATIS,KONSTANTIN 20:00
SUB IN by BRATAKOS,ANGELOS 20:00
SUB IN by CUFFY-SCOTT,AZIKIWE 20:00
SUB IN by DYER,SETH 20:00

19:39 MISS 3PTR by BURNS,BRAEDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by ABERNETHY,NATE

19:35 MISS LAYUP by ABERNETHY,NATE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ABERNETHY,NATE

FOUL  by BRATAKOS,ANGELOS 19:34
19:34 MISS FT by ABERNETHY,NATE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
19:34 29-46 H 17 GOOD FT by ABERNETHY,NATE
19:18 FOUL  by BURNS,BRAEDEN

TURNOVER  by BRATAKOS,ANGELOS 19:08
18:49 TURNOVER  by BURNS,BRAEDEN

STEAL  by CUFFY-SCOTT,AZIKIWE 18:49
GOOD DUNK by BRATAKOS,ANGELOS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:45 31-46 H 15

18:19 31-49 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by KOCAK,AYDIN
-- ASSIST  by BURNS,BRAEDEN

MISS LAYUP by CUFFY-SCOTT,AZIKIWE(in the paint) 17:59
-- REBOUND DEF by ABERNETHY,NATE

FOUL  by DYER,SETH 17:53
17:53 MISS FT by BURNS,BRAEDEN(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:53 31-50 H 19 GOOD FT by BURNS,BRAEDEN(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by TOVAR,LUCAS 17:44
17:44 STEAL  by RAPPA,LORENZO
17:40 31-52 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by DEREGIS,STEVE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RAPPA,LORENZO
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:40
TURNOVER  by GIBBS,SAMUEL 17:35

17:35 STEAL  by BURNS,BRAEDEN
17:31 31-54 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by BURNS,BRAEDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BRATAKOS,ANGELOS 17:23
SUB OUT by BRATAKOS,ANGELOS 17:23
SUB OUT by CUFFY-SCOTT,AZIKIWE 17:23
SUB IN by SKEHEL,KLAUDIUS 17:23



SUB IN by SAMPAH,BRYCE 17:23
17:11 TURNOVER  by DEREGIS,STEVE

STEAL  by DYER,SETH 17:11
TURNOVER  by TOVAR,LUCAS 17:01

17:01 STEAL  by BURNS,BRAEDEN
16:57 31-56 H 25 GOOD DUNK by BURNS,BRAEDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GIBBS,SAMUEL 16:38 34-56 H 22
ASSIST  by SKEHEL,KLAUDIUS --
FOUL  by SAMPAH,BRYCE 16:25

16:25 SUB OUT by RAPPA,LORENZO
16:25 SUB OUT by DEREGIS,STEVE
16:25 SUB IN by MAXAM,TYSON
16:25 SUB IN by TOSCANO,MATT
16:14 TURNOVER  by MAXAM,TYSON
15:48 FOUL  by TOSCANO,MATT

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:48
SUB OUT by TOVAR,LUCAS 15:48
SUB IN by BRATAKOS,ANGELOS 15:48
GOOD 3PTR by GIBBS,SAMUEL 15:44 37-56 H 19
ASSIST  by SKEHEL,KLAUDIUS --

15:27 37-59 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by BURNS,BRAEDEN
-- ASSIST  by ABERNETHY,NATE

15:08 FOUL  by TOSCANO,MATT
GOOD JUMPER by SAMPAH,BRYCE(in the paint) 15:05 39-59 H 20

14:46 39-61 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by ABERNETHY,NATE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TOSCANO,MATT

FOUL  by DYER,SETH 14:45
14:45 39-62 H 23 GOOD FT by ABERNETHY,NATE

SUB OUT by DYER,SETH 14:45
SUB IN by CUFFY-SCOTT,AZIKIWE 14:45
MISS 3PTR by SKEHEL,KLAUDIUS 14:29

-- REBOUND DEF by KOCAK,AYDIN
FOUL  by GIBBS,SAMUEL 14:21

14:21 SUB OUT by ABERNETHY,NATE
14:21 SUB IN by WALLACE,GRAYSON
13:58 MISS 3PTR by KOCAK,AYDIN

REBOUND DEF by CUFFY-SCOTT,AZIKIWE --
GOOD LAYUP by BRATAKOS,ANGELOS(in the paint) 13:43 41-62 H 21

13:22 TURNOVER  by WALLACE,GRAYSON
STEAL  by BRATAKOS,ANGELOS 13:22
MISS LAYUP by BRATAKOS,ANGELOS(in the paint) 13:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MAXAM,TYSON
13:09 41-64 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by BURNS,BRAEDEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TOSCANO,MATT
MISS 3PTR by GIBBS,SAMUEL 12:54
REBOUND OFF by CUFFY-SCOTT,AZIKIWE --
MISS 3PTR by BRATAKOS,ANGELOS 12:49

-- REBOUND DEF by KOCAK,AYDIN
12:40 41-67 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by BURNS,BRAEDEN

-- ASSIST  by TOSCANO,MATT
GOOD 3PTR by GIBBS,SAMUEL 12:17 44-67 H 23
ASSIST  by SAMPAH,BRYCE --

11:57 44-70 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by WALLACE,GRAYSON
-- ASSIST  by TOSCANO,MATT

MISS 3PTR by GIBBS,SAMUEL 11:43
-- REBOUND DEF by TOSCANO,MATT

11:27 TURNOVER  by MAXAM,TYSON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:27

11:27 SUB OUT by MAXAM,TYSON
11:27 SUB OUT by TOSCANO,MATT
11:27 SUB OUT by BURNS,BRAEDEN
11:27 SUB IN by RAPPA,LORENZO



11:27 SUB IN by DEREGIS,STEVE
11:27 SUB IN by RAPPA,BEN

SUB OUT by SAMPAH,BRYCE 11:27
SUB OUT by CUFFY-SCOTT,AZIKIWE 11:27
SUB OUT by GIBBS,SAMUEL 11:27
SUB IN by TOVAR,LUCAS 11:27
SUB IN by UMSTEAD,JALEN 11:27
SUB IN by KORFIATIS,KONSTANTIN 11:27
MISS 3PTR by KORFIATIS,KONSTANTIN 11:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
11:02 44-73 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by WALLACE,GRAYSON

-- ASSIST  by DEREGIS,STEVE
GOOD 3PTR by TOVAR,LUCAS 10:36 47-73 H 26
ASSIST  by KORFIATIS,KONSTANTIN --

10:28 TURNOVER  by DEREGIS,STEVE
MISS JUMPER by SKEHEL,KLAUDIUS 10:11

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,GRAYSON
10:02 47-75 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by RAPPA,LORENZO(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by UMSTEAD,JALEN 09:39
-- REBOUND DEF by RAPPA,LORENZO

09:31 MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,GRAYSON
REBOUND DEF by UMSTEAD,JALEN --

09:15 FOUL  by RAPPA,LORENZO
09:15 SUB OUT by DEREGIS,STEVE
09:15 SUB OUT by KOCAK,AYDIN
09:15 SUB IN by BIANCO,BEN
09:15 SUB IN by PIDDOCK,BOBBY

SUB OUT by SKEHEL,KLAUDIUS 09:15
SUB IN by GIBBS,SAMUEL 09:15

08:59 FOUL  by PIDDOCK,BOBBY
MISS FT by GIBBS,SAMUEL 08:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GIBBS,SAMUEL 08:58 48-75 H 27

08:44 MISS LAYUP by RAPPA,LORENZO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRATAKOS,ANGELOS --
MISS 3PTR by GIBBS,SAMUEL 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BIANCO,BEN
08:22 MISS 3PTR by RAPPA,LORENZO

REBOUND DEF by BRATAKOS,ANGELOS --
GOOD LAYUP by TOVAR,LUCAS(in the paint) 08:04 50-75 H 25
ASSIST  by KORFIATIS,KONSTANTIN --
FOUL  by TOVAR,LUCAS 08:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:00
SUB OUT by UMSTEAD,JALEN 08:00
SUB OUT by KORFIATIS,KONSTANTIN 08:00
SUB IN by SAMPAH,BRYCE 08:00
SUB IN by DYER,SETH 08:00

07:47 MISS 3PTR by BIANCO,BEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by TOVAR,LUCAS(in the paint) 07:24
REBOUND OFF by TOVAR,LUCAS --
MISS LAYUP by TOVAR,LUCAS(in the paint) 07:21
REBOUND OFF by SAMPAH,BRYCE --
GOOD LAYUP by DYER,SETH(in the paint) 07:17 52-75 H 23
ASSIST  by GIBBS,SAMUEL --

07:03 52-78 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by BIANCO,BEN
-- ASSIST  by RAPPA,BEN

06:58 SUB OUT by RAPPA,LORENZO
06:58 SUB OUT by RAPPA,BEN
06:58 SUB IN by TOSCANO,MATT
06:58 SUB IN by DINGMAN,JAMES

GOOD LAYUP by GIBBS,SAMUEL(in the paint) 06:47 54-78 H 24



ASSIST  by TOVAR,LUCAS --
06:47 FOUL  by DINGMAN,JAMES

GOOD FT by GIBBS,SAMUEL 06:47 55-78 H 23
06:30 TURNOVER  by PIDDOCK,BOBBY

STEAL  by DYER,SETH 06:30
GOOD LAYUP by TOVAR,LUCAS(in the paint) 06:21 57-78 H 21

06:11 57-81 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by WALLACE,GRAYSON
-- ASSIST  by TOSCANO,MATT

MISS 3PTR by GIBBS,SAMUEL 05:48
REBOUND OFF by SAMPAH,BRYCE --
TURNOVER  by TOVAR,LUCAS 05:36

05:36 STEAL  by PIDDOCK,BOBBY
05:21 MISS LAYUP by DINGMAN,JAMES(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,GRAYSON
05:12 MISS LAYUP by TOSCANO,MATT(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PIDDOCK,BOBBY
FOUL  by DYER,SETH 05:11
SUB OUT by SAMPAH,BRYCE 05:11
SUB OUT by BRATAKOS,ANGELOS 05:11
SUB OUT by DYER,SETH 05:11
SUB IN by SKEHEL,KLAUDIUS 05:11
SUB IN by CUFFY-SCOTT,AZIKIWE 05:11
SUB IN by KORFIATIS,KONSTANTIN 05:11

05:11 57-82 H 25 GOOD FT by PIDDOCK,BOBBY
05:11 57-83 H 26 GOOD FT by PIDDOCK,BOBBY
04:51 FOUL  by WALLACE,GRAYSON

GOOD FT by KORFIATIS,KONSTANTIN 04:51 58-83 H 25
MISS FT by KORFIATIS,KONSTANTIN 04:51

-- REBOUND DEF by PIDDOCK,BOBBY
FOUL  by CUFFY-SCOTT,AZIKIWE 04:40

04:40 SUB OUT by TOSCANO,MATT
04:40 SUB IN by RAPPA,BEN
04:40 58-84 H 26 GOOD FT by PIDDOCK,BOBBY
04:40 58-85 H 27 GOOD FT by PIDDOCK,BOBBY
04:31 FOUL  by PIDDOCK,BOBBY

MISS FT by CUFFY-SCOTT,AZIKIWE 04:31
-- REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,GRAYSON

FOUL  by CUFFY-SCOTT,AZIKIWE 04:20
04:20 MISS FT by PIDDOCK,BOBBY

REBOUND DEF by MATZ,SEBASTIAN --
SUB OUT by CUFFY-SCOTT,AZIKIWE 04:20
SUB IN by MATZ,SEBASTIAN 04:20
TURNOVER  by GIBBS,SAMUEL 04:20

04:20 STEAL  by DINGMAN,JAMES
04:20 58-88 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by BIANCO,BEN

-- ASSIST  by DINGMAN,JAMES
TURNOVER  by TOVAR,LUCAS 04:20

04:20 STEAL  by PIDDOCK,BOBBY
SUB OUT by CUFFY-SCOTT,AZIKIWE 04:20
SUB IN by MATZ,SEBASTIAN 04:20

04:17 58-90 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by PIDDOCK,BOBBY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by TOVAR,LUCAS 03:33 61-90 H 29
ASSIST  by GIBBS,SAMUEL --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:29
SUB OUT by TOVAR,LUCAS 03:29
SUB OUT by GIBBS,SAMUEL 03:29
SUB IN by SWEENEY,MICHAEL 03:29
SUB IN by RAVITZ,LUKE 03:29

03:29 TURNOVER  by DINGMAN,JAMES
STEAL  by SWEENEY,MICHAEL 03:29
TURNOVER  by SWEENEY,MICHAEL 03:25

03:25 STEAL  by DINGMAN,JAMES



03:20 61-92 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by PIDDOCK,BOBBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DINGMAN,JAMES

GOOD 3PTR by MATZ,SEBASTIAN 02:40 64-92 H 28
02:17 64-95 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by PIDDOCK,BOBBY

-- ASSIST  by RAPPA,BEN
02:08 FOUL  by BIANCO,BEN

GOOD FT by SKEHEL,KLAUDIUS 02:08 65-95 H 30
MISS FT by SKEHEL,KLAUDIUS 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BIANCO,BEN
01:56 65-97 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by DINGMAN,JAMES(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BIANCO,BEN
TURNOVER  by MATZ,SEBASTIAN 01:45
SUB OUT by SKEHEL,KLAUDIUS 01:45
SUB OUT by KORFIATIS,KONSTANTIN 01:45
SUB IN by ZAMPOUKAS,DIMITRIOS 01:45
SUB IN by NAPIER-ROWELL,TOURE 01:45
FOUL  by ZAMPOUKAS,DIMITRIOS 01:27

01:27 MISS FT by RAPPA,BEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:27 65-98 H 33 GOOD FT by RAPPA,BEN
01:15 FOUL  by RAPPA,BEN

GOOD FT by RAVITZ,LUKE 01:15 66-98 H 32
GOOD FT by RAVITZ,LUKE 01:15 67-98 H 31

00:57 MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,GRAYSON
REBOUND DEF by NAPIER-ROWELL,TOURE --
MISS 3PTR by ZAMPOUKAS,DIMITRIOS 00:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BIANCO,BEN
00:04 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ZAMPOUKAS,DIMITRIOS 00:04
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


